Ch# CREDIT AGRICOLE

CORPORATE & INVESTMENT 3ANK

SUNRISE SRL

Investors’ Report as of Payment Date 29/05/12
IN EURO

Report Date

Quarter Reference Period

Interest Period

Purchase Date

Payment Date

Revolving Period

Series 1-2006 Initial Amortisation Date

Series 2-2007 Initial Amortisation Date

1- Portfolio Performance

a- Outstanding Principal of the Portfolio

Receivables Eligible Outstanding Amount at Issue Date 22/06/06
Receivables Eligible Outstanding Amount at Issue Date 29/05/07

Total Receivables Eligible Outstanding Amount
Receivables Eligible Outstanding Amount at previous Payment Date
Receivables Eligible Outstanding Amount at present Calculation Date

Maximum Purchase Amount
Receivables Eligible Outstanding Amount of the Subsequent Portfolio

Principal Excess after Purchase

Outstanding Principal after the purchase of the Subsequent Portfolio
In percentage of the Outstanding Principal at the Issue Date

b- Concentration Limits

Portfolio Breakdown by Pool Concentration
New Vehicles Pool

Used Vehicles Pool

Personal Loans Pool

Furniture Loans Pool

Special Purpose Loans Pool

Portfolio Breakdown by Debtor Concentration
Top 1 Dealer

Top 1 Dealer (excluding Personal Loans)

Top 10 Dealer

Portfolio Breakdown by Payment Type Concentration
Direct Debit

Postal Payment

Others

Breakdown by Pool Concentration
Furniture Loans
P T;/QI Special Purpose
ersonal Loans o Loans Pool
Pool 0%
12%

Used Vehicles
Pool
17%

New Vehicles Pool
1%

| 29/05/2012 |

v —

v —
YES

27/08/2011
27/08/2012

999.820.646,32
662.204.171,30

1.662.024.817,62 |

1.109.167.841,75 |

957.780.310,08 |

44.566.477,72 |

44.558.778,17 I

7.699,55

1.002.339.088,25
60%

70,90%
17,27%
11,83%
0,00%
0,00%

0,004300%
1,25%
7,35%

74,86%
25,14%
0,00%

Breakdown by Payment Type

Others
0%

Postal Payment

Direct Debit
75%




c- Performing Claims collections and prepayments

Collections during the Collection Period
Collections of Principal
of which principal instalments
of which Prepayments
of which Accruals of Interest
of which Insurance Premia
Collections of Interest
Collections of Fees
of which commissions for RID payment
of which commissions for postal giro payments
of which commissions for direct debit payments
of which interest for late charges
of which prepayment fees
of which Insurance Premia
of which other fees
Other collections

Prepayments Rate
for the Collection Period
on an annual basis

167.331.341,76 |

145.520.806,76

125.941.719,98

19.274.034,78

155.795,65

149.256,35

20.725.808,17

874.953,74

747.035,91

30,96

18.440,55

74.185,98

418,11

34.842,23

209.773,09

1,74%

6,77%

Breakdown by Collection Type

40.000.000,00

35.000.000,00

30.000.000,00

25.000.000,00
20.000.000,00 ’ C !

15.000.000,00

10.000.000,00

5.000.000.00

A S e e e e e T e e e e e e s
Quarterly Prepayments Rates

8,00%
7,00%
6,00%
5,00%
4,00%
3,00%
2,00%
1,00%
0,00%
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d- Defaulted Receivables

the Receivables which (i) have at least 9 Late Instalments or (i) have one Instalment which is due but unpaid as from 270 Business Days (iii) in relation to which judicial proceedings have been
commenced for the purpose of recevering the relevant amounts due or (iv) in relation to which Agos has exercised its right to terminate the relvant Consume Loan Agreement or has declared that the
Debtor has lost the benefit of the term or has sent to the Debtor a notice communicating to him that in case of failure by the Debtor to pay the amounts due within the time limit specified therein, Agos

may declare that the Debtor has lost the benefit of the term.

Principal Amount Outstanding of New Defaulted Receivables 5.834.729,60
Cumulated Defaulted Receivables from Issue Date 102.763.350,18
e- Recoveries on Defaulted Claims

Recoveries at the present Calculation Date 779.545,90
Aggregate of Recoveries from Issue Date 10.899.217,48

f- Past Due Receivables

1 month
Principal Amount Outstanding

44.163.140,46

Principal Installments due but unpaid 4.050.955,73
Interest Installments due but unpaid 1.054.058,92
Others Installments due but unpaid 128.246,46
Number of Receivables 10.375,00
2 months

Principal Amount Outstanding 7.349.199,76
Principal Installments due but unpaid 1.515.464,21
Interest Installments due but unpaid 411.070,27
Others Installments due but unpaid 74.348,65
Number of Receivables 1.819,00
3 months

Principal Amount Outstanding 4.759.346,21
Principal Installments due but unpaid 1.188.857,35
Interest Installments due but unpaid 294.410,50



Others Installments due but unpaid 65.149,19

Number of Receivables 1.184,00




4 months

Principal Amount Outstanding
Principal Installments due but unpaid
Interest Installments due but unpaid
Others Installments due but unpaid
Number of Receivables

5 months

Principal Amount Outstanding
Principal Installments due but unpaid
Interest Installments due but unpaid
Others Installments due but unpaid
Number of Receivables

6 months

Principal Amount Outstanding
Principal Installments due but unpaid
Interest Installments due but unpaid
Others Installments due but unpaid
Number of Receivables

7 months

Principal Amount Outstanding
Principal Installments due but unpaid
Interest Installments due but unpaid
Others Installments due but unpaid
Number of Receivables

8 months

Principal Amount Outstanding
Principal Installments due but unpaid
Interest Installments due but unpaid
Others Installments due but unpaid
Number of Receivables

g- Payments at present Payment Date

Principal Available Funds
Class A Principal Payment
Class B Principal Payment
Class C Principal Payment

Purchase price of the Subsequent Portfolio
Residual Amount on Principal Accumulation Account

Interest Available Funds

Costs of the Reference Period

Coupons on Class A, B, C and J (Base Interest) Notes

Defaulted Account

Collateral Required Amount

Class J Additional Interest Amount to be paid at present Payment Date
Class J Additional Interest Amount Series 1

Class J Additional Interest Amount Series 2

h- Performance - Required Amounts
Cash Reserve Required Amount

Product Cash Reserve Required Amount

Additional Cash Reserve Required Amount

i- Triggers

Trigger Event

Early Termination Event
Collateral Ratio

Calculation at present date
Limit Collateral Ratio

Theoretical Excess Spread (corresponds to 3 Month Rolling Thoretical Excess Spread)

Trigger limit

Excess Spread Rate
Trigger limit

Limit Interest Class B Event (*)
Limit Interest Class B ratio
Limit Interest Class B limit

Limit Interest Class C Event (*)
Limit Interest Class C ratio
Limit Interest Class C limit

2.919.648,78

812.305,62

178.862,63

59.423,46

782,00

2.479.438,13

774.917,94

178.592,98

56.010,73

718,00

2.709.172,15

856.049,48

195.146,23

57.180,26

673,00

2.162.176,35

720.375,83

172.310,47

60.401,37

548,00

2.444.414,05

927.308,37

224.234,72

75.881,13

642,00

151.393.039,58 |

106.826.410,80

44.558.778,17

7.850,61

22.643.734,11 ]

75.324,09

3.232.059,89

5.834.729,60

13.501.620,53 |

5.443.516,71

2.749.817,72

NO ]

NO ]

NO ]

97,87%

90,00%

0,760% ]

0,465%

6,26%

4,90%

n.a. |

n.a.

n.a.

n.a. |

n.a.

n.a.




(*) Limit Interest Event will be available starting from the amortising period of both Series



Theoretical Excess Spread Performance
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Collateral Ratio Performance
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2 - Terms and Conditions of Class A, Class B and Class C Notes

a- Principal Payments Amounts

Class A, B, C and J Notes - Principal Amount Outstanding at the Issue Date 22/06/06 |

1.014.450.000,00]

Class A

911.000.000,00

Class B

60.200.000,00

Class C

28.700.000,00

Class J

14.550.000,00

Class A, B, C and J Notes - Principal Amount Outstanding at the Issue Date 29/05/07 |

507.350.000,00]

Class A

457.500.000,00

Class B

30.250.000,00

Class C

12.250.000,00

Class J

7.350.000,00

Principal Amount Outstanding Series 1- 2006

Principal Amount Outstanding Class A Notes at the beginning of the Interest Period |

520.173.712,00 |

Principal Payment Amount due on Class A Notes

106.826.561,86

Principal Payment Amount paid on Class A Notes

106.826.410,80

Pool Factor before principal payments

0,570992

Pool Factor after principal payments

0,453729

Principal Amount Outstanding Class A Notes at the end of the Interest Period |

413.347.301,20 |

Principal Amount Outstanding Class B Notes at the beginning of the Interest Period |

60.200.000,00 |

Principal Payment Amount due on Class B Notes

Principal Payment Amount paid on Class B Notes

Pool Factor before principal payments

1,000000

Pool Factor after principal payments

1,000000

Principal Amount Outstanding Class B Notes at the end of the Interest Period |

60.200.000,00 |

Principal Amount Outstanding Class C Notes Series at the beginning of the Interest Period |

28.700.000,00 |

Principal Payment Amount due on Class C Notes

Principal Payment Amount paid on Class C Notes

Pool Factor before principal payments

1,000000

Pool Factor after principal payments

1,000000

Principal Amount Outstanding Class C Notes at the end of the Interest Period |

28.700.000,00 |

Principal Amount Outstanding Class J Notes Series at the beginning of the Interest Period |

14.550.000,00 |

Principal Payment Amount due on Class J Notes

Principal Payment Amount paid on Class J Notes

Pool Factor before principal payments

1,000000

Pool Factor after principal payments

1,000000

Principal Amount Outstanding Class J Notes at the end of the Interest Period |

14.550.000,00 |

Principal Amount Outstanding Series 2-2007

Principal Amount Outstanding Class A Notes at the beginning of the Interest Period |

457.500.000,00 |

Principal Payment Amount due on Class A Notes

Principal Payment Amount paid on Class A Notes

Pool Factor before principal payments

1,000000

Pool Factor after principal payments

1,000000

Principal Amount Outstanding Class A Notes at the end of the Interest Period |

457.500.000,00 |

Principal Amount Outstanding Class B Notes at the beginning of the Interest Period |

30.250.000,00 |

Principal Payment Amount due on Class B Notes

Principal Payment Amount paid on Class B Notes




Pool Factor before principal payments 1,000000
Pool Factor after principal payments 1,000000
Principal Amount Outstanding Class B Notes at the end of the Interest Period | 30.250.000,00 |




Principal Amount Outstanding Class C Notes at the beginning of the Interest Period
Principal Payment Amount due on Class C Notes

Principal Payment Amount paid on Class C Notes

Pool Factor before principal payments

Pool Factor after principal payments

Principal Amount Outstanding Class C Notes at the end of the Interest Period

Principal Amount Outstanding Class J Notes at the beginning of the Interest Period
Principal Payment Amount due on Class J Notes

Principal Payment Amount paid on Class J Notes

Pool Factor before principal payments

Pool Factor after principal payments

Principal Amount Outstanding Class J Notes at the end of the Interest Period

b- Interest Payments Amounts
Interest Payment Amount due and paid on Series 1-2006

Interest Payment Amount due and paid on Class A Notes Series
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and paid on Class B Notes Series
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and paid on Class C Notes Series
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and paid on Series 2-2007

Interest Payment Amount due and paid on Class A Notes Series
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and paid on Class B Notes Series
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and paid on Class C Notes
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and payable on Series 1-2006 at next Interest Period

Interest Payment Amount due and payable on Class A Notes at next Interest Period
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and payable on Class B Notes at next Interest Period
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

12.250.000,00 |

1,000000

1,000000

12.250.000,00 |

7.350.000,00 |

1,000000

1,000000

7.350.000,00 |

1.547.360,74 |

29/05/2012

27/02/12 - 29/05/12

1,014000

0,150000

148,7350

214.462,50 |

29/05/2012

27/02/12 - 29/05/12

1,014000

0,380000

178,1250

125.714,61 |

29/05/2012

27/02/12 - 29/05/12

1,014000

0,700000

219,0150

1.360.925,25 |

29/05/2012

27/02/12 - 29/05/12

1,014000

0,150000

148,7350

109.311,40 |

29/05/2012

27/02/12 - 29/05/12

1,014000

0,400000

180,6800

53.658,68 |

29/05/2012

27/02/12 - 29/05/12

1,014000

0,700000

219,0150

864.102,53 |

28/08/2012

29/05/12 - 28/08/12

0,677000

0,150000

104,5250

160.848,38)

28/08/2012

29/05/12 - 28/08/12

0,677000

0,380000

133,5950




Interest Payment Amount due and payable on Class C Notes at next Interest Period
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and payable on Series 2- 2007 at next Interest Period

Interest Payment Amount due and payable on Class A Notes at next Interest Period
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and payable on Class B Notes at next Interest Period
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

Interest Payment Amount due and payable on Class C Notes at next Interest Period
Interest Payment Date

Interest Period

Three Month Euribor

Margin per annum

For each note

3 - Commingling Guarantee

Commingling Required Amount
Commingling Reserve Amount at present Payment Date

4 - Reserve Amounts and Current Accounts

Amount credited to the Principal Reserve Account at the previous Payment Date
Amount credited to the Proncipal Reserve Account at the present Date
Total Amount credited to the Principal Reserve Account

Amount credited to the Additional Cash Reserve Account at the previous Payment Date
Amount credited to the Additional Cash Reserve Account at the present Payment Date
Total Amount credited to the Additional Cash Reserve Account

Amount credited to the Product Cash Reserve Account at the previous Payment Date
Amount credited to the Product Cash Reserve Account at the present Payment Date
Total Amount credited to the Product Cash Reserve Account

Amount credited to the Commingling Account at the previous Payment Date
Amount credited to the Commingling Account at the present Payment Date
Total Amount credited to the Commingling Account

Amount credited to the Guarantee Account at the previous Payment Date
Amount credited to the Guarantee Account at the present Payment Date
Total Amount credited to the Guarantee Account

Amount credited to the Cash Reserve Account at Issue Date 22/06/06 as of Series 1-2006
Amount credited to the Cash Reserve Account at Issue Date 29/05/07 as of Series 2-2007
Amount credited to the Cash Reserve Account at the present Date

Total Amount credited to the Cash Reserve Account

For further details, please contact:
Massimo Perversi- Doriana Bettini - Marta Elia - Alessandro Romito - Krizia Gorla
Tel:+39 02 72303 267 / 528 / 235 /773 /663- Fax: +39 02 72303 317

99.898,96]

28/08/2012

29/05/12 - 28/08/12

0,677000

0,700000

174,0400

956.403,75 |

28/08/2012

29/05/12 - 28/08/12

0,677000

0,150000

104,5250

82.355,63]

28/08/2012

29/05/12 - 28/08/12

0,677000

0,400000

136,1250

42.639,80]

28/08/2012

29/05/12 - 28/08/12

0,677000

0,700000

174,0400

14.500.000,00

7.250.000,00

21.750.000,00 ]

e-mail: massimo.perversi@ca-cib.com, doriana.bettini@ca-cib.com, marta.elia@ca.cib.com, alessandro.rominto@ca-cib.com, krizia.gorla@ca-cib.com

This report is based on or derived from information provided to CREDIT AGRICOLE Corporate and Investment Bank (CA-CIB) by AGOS as the Servicer. No representation is made by CA-CIB with respect to its accuracy and
completeness and the results mentioned in such report are not indicative of future performance and financial results. The foregoing has been prepared solely for informational purposes. It is not an offer to buy or sell or a solicitation to
buy or sell or an invitation to buy or sell any security or instrument. CA-CIB and its affiliates may have invest in, and may effect transactions in, securities and instruments mentioned herein and may also perform, or seek to perform,

banking and agency services for the issuer of such securities and instruments.
Investors should rely on the Offering Circular. This report is issued by CREDIT AGRICOLE CIB as arranger under the Sunrise transaction.
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION INTO THE U.S. - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO PRIVATE INVESTORS



